

Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 – Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering



John C. Rooney, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

January 16, 2020

Legistar Item: 0051-20

Alderman John Tate II, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman Tate II:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, January 16, 2020, at 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids for Contract 20200001 – 2020 Sanitary Sewer Repairs, and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Base Bid</u>
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.	\$449,196.00
The Wanasek Corporation	\$599,965.50

This public works project was estimated at \$500,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to A. W. Oakes and Sons at their base bid of \$499,196.00.

Further recommends that funds to defray the cost of this Public Works Department project be appropriated from the below Org-Objects:

\$ 438,126.00 – Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers
\$ 11,070.00 – Org-Object 40101-57560, Sanitary Sewers WWTP
\$ 449,196.00 – Total

Sincerely yours,



John C. Rooney, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

JCR:rlh

cc: Mayor Cory Mason
Jim Palenick
Allen Boruch

Office of the City Engineer

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, WI 53403
262.636.9191
Fax: 262.636.9545



January 16, 2020

TO: John C. Rooney, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

FROM: Allen Boruch, P.E. Civil Engineer

RE: Bid award/funding breakdown
2020 Sanitary Sewer Construction
Contract # 20200001

You received bids on the above contract with

We recommend you enter into a contract with, at their bid price.

Funding should be appropriated from the following accounts:

<u>ORG OBJECT</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Amount</u>
22640 57560	Sanitary Sewers	\$438,126.00
40101 57560	Sanitary Sewers WWTP	\$11,070.00
	Total	\$449,196.00

ALB/

cc: Joy Hansche
File

20200001 2020 Sanitary Sewer Repair (#6622386)

Owner: Racine, WI City of
Solicitor: Racine WI, City of
01/16/2020 02:00 PM CST

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	A.W. Oakes		The Wanasek Corp	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	1	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	2	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SF	330	\$3.00	\$990.00	\$2.00	\$660.00
3	3	Removing Pavement	SY	685	\$10.00	\$6,850.00	\$6.00	\$4,110.00
4	4	Removing Curb and Gutter	LF	70	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$5.00	\$350.00
5	5	Sawing Pavement	LF	1227	\$3.00	\$3,681.00	\$4.00	\$4,908.00
6	6	Abandon Existing Sewer Pipe	LF	347	\$10.00	\$3,470.00	\$25.00	\$8,675.00
7	7	Abandon Manhole	EA	2	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00
8	8	12" PVC (SDR-35) Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	307	\$400.00	\$122,800.00	\$600.00	\$184,200.00
9	9	8" PVC (SDR-35) Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	160	\$280.00	\$44,800.00	\$245.00	\$39,200.00
10	10	6" PVC (SDR-35) Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	30	\$425.00	\$12,750.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00
11	11	Spot Repair (8"-PVC SDR 35) 20-30 LF, Erie Street	EA	1	\$18,555.00	\$18,555.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00
12	12	Spot Repair (8"-PVC SDR 35) < 15 LF, Erie Street	EA	3	\$8,525.00	\$25,575.00	\$5,025.00	\$15,075.00
13	13	Spot Repair (8"-PVC SDR 35) 20-30 LF, Lathrop Ave	EA	1	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
14	14	Spot Repair (8"-PVC SDR 35) < 15 LF, Lathrop Ave	EA	1	\$11,775.00	\$11,775.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00
15	15	Lateral Repair (6"-PVC SDR 35) <15 LF (Durand Ave)	EA	1	\$7,450.00	\$7,450.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
16	16	Spot Repair (8"-PVC SDR 35) < 15 LF, Superior St	EA	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$8,840.00	\$8,840.00
17	17	Sanitary Manhole 4-FT Diameter	VF	58.7	\$600.00	\$35,220.00	\$725.00	\$42,557.50
18	18	Rebuild Sanitary Manhole	VF	38.3	\$600.00	\$22,980.00	\$810.00	\$31,023.00
19	19	Install Manhole Casting	EA	9	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00
20	20	Type B Pavement	SY	285	\$100.00	\$28,500.00	\$130.00	\$37,050.00
21	21	Concrete Pavement Patch (4-Inch)	SY	365	\$27.00	\$9,855.00	\$45.00	\$16,425.00
22	22	30-Inch Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	65	\$75.00	\$4,875.00	\$42.00	\$2,730.00
23	23	5-Inch Concrete Sidewalk	SF	250	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00
24	21	Moblization	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$79,200.00	\$79,200.00
25	25	Replace Guardrail	LF	15	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$53.00	\$795.00
26	26	Replace Guardrail Posts and Blocks	EA	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$114.00	\$342.00
27	27	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	SF	30	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
28	28	Inlet Protection	EA	9	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$75.00	\$675.00
29	29	Reconstruct MH #T0004	VF	18	\$615.00	\$11,070.00	\$1,700.00	\$30,600.00
Base Bid Total:						\$449,196.00		\$599,965.50